

**CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
COMPARISON OF BIDS
INVITATION #22-04
Sidewalk Installation, Maintenance & Repair**

Bid Opening: August 12, 2021 - 10:30 AM
Public Works/Engineering - James McGonagle

| Bidders | Est. Qty | Unit Measure | Antonellis Construction | | Commonwealth Construction | | Fred DeRoma & Son | | Cassidy Landscaping | |
|---|-----------|--------------|-------------------------|-------------|---------------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|
| | | | Unit | Total | Unit | Total | Unit | Total | Unit | Total |
| 102.51- TREE PROTECTION | 3 | EA | \$50.00 | \$150.00 | \$1.00 | \$3.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.03 | \$250.00 | \$750.00 |
| 105 - STUMP REMOVED | 2 | EA | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$2.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 120.1 - UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | 63 | CY | \$1.00 | \$63.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.63 | \$0.01 | \$0.63 | \$10.00 | \$630.00 |
| 151 - GRAVEL BORROW (TYPE B) | 10 | CY | \$45.00 | \$450.00 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.10 | \$75.00 | \$750.00 |
| 222.3 - FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD | 1 | EA | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$850.00 | \$850.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 381 - SERVICE BOX | 4 | EA | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$100.00 | \$400.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.04 | \$1,250.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 381.3 - SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED | 18 | EA | \$100.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$50.00 | \$900.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.18 | \$850.00 | \$15,300.00 |
| 402 - DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE | 5 | CY | \$45.00 | \$225.00 | \$1.00 | \$5.00 | \$27.00 | \$135.00 | \$55.00 | \$275.00 |
| 470.2 - HOT MIX ASPHALT BERM | 104 | LF | \$10.00 | \$1,040.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,560.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,160.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| 472 - HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK | 40 | TON | \$150.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$275.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$325.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 504 - GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - STRAIGHT | 25 | LF | \$60.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$60.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$55.00 | \$1,375.00 | \$78.00 | \$1,950.00 |
| 504.1 - GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - CURVED | 15 | LF | \$75.00 | \$1,125.00 | \$60.00 | \$900.00 | \$70.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$80.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 506.01 - GRANITE CURB TYPE VB SIDELINE | 26 | LF | \$45.00 | \$1,170.00 | \$60.00 | \$1,560.00 | \$70.00 | \$1,820.00 | \$90.00 | \$2,340.00 |
| 516 - GRANITE CURB CORNER TYPE A | 4 | EA | \$350.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$315.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$265.00 | \$1,060.00 |
| 580 - CURB REMOVED AND RESET | 230 | LF | \$39.00 | \$8,970.00 | \$40.00 | \$9,200.00 | \$47.00 | \$10,810.00 | \$55.00 | \$12,650.00 |
| 580.01 - REMOVE AND RESET MISC. BORDER TREATMENTS | 40 | LF | \$25.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$40.00 | \$40.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 582 - CURB CORNER REMOVE AND RESET | 14 | EA | \$125.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$150.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$80.00 | \$1,120.00 | \$110.00 | \$1,540.00 |
| 594 - CURB REMOVED AND DISCARDED | 24 | FT | \$1.00 | \$24.00 | \$1.00 | \$24.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.24 | \$35.00 | \$840.00 |
| 697.1 - SILT SACK | 4 | EA | \$100.00 | \$400.00 | \$75.00 | \$300.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.04 | \$800.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 701 - 4" CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK NEW INSTALLATION | 100 | SY | \$100.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$96.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$160.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$162.00 | \$16,200.00 |
| 701.01 - 4" CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR | 400 | SY | \$100.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$96.00 | \$38,400.00 | \$160.00 | \$64,000.00 | \$153.00 | \$61,200.00 |
| 701.1 - 6" CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS - NEW INSTALLATION | 50 | SY | \$110.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$98.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$165.00 | \$8,250.00 | \$189.00 | \$9,450.00 |
| 701.11 - 6" CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS - REPAIR | 150 | SY | \$110.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$98.00 | \$14,700.00 | \$165.00 | \$24,750.00 | \$180.00 | \$27,000.00 |
| 701.2 - 8" CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP- NEW INSTALLATION | 10 | SY | \$120.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$600.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$225.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 701.21 - 8" CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP- REPAIR | 40 | SY | \$120.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$87.50 | \$3,500.00 | \$200.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$207.00 | \$8,280.00 |
| 702- HOT MIX ASPHALT WALK SURFACE-NEW INSTALLATION | 10 | TON | \$250.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$250.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$305.00 | \$3,050.00 | \$300.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 702.1 - HOT MIX ASPHALT WALK SURFACE-REPAIR | 20 | TON | \$250.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$250.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$305.00 | \$6,100.00 | \$300.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 703. - HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY - NEW INSTALLATION | 5 | TON | \$250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$305.00 | \$1,525.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 703.1 - HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY - REPAIR | 8 | TON | \$250.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$250.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$305.00 | \$2,440.00 | \$300.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 706.1 - REMOVE AND RESET MISC. WALK AND DRIVEWAY TREATMENTS | 13 | SY | \$25.00 | \$325.00 | \$1.00 | \$13.00 | \$350.00 | \$4,550.00 | \$144.00 | \$1,872.00 |
| 710.01 - BOUND FURNISHED AND INSTALLED GRANITE | 2 | EA | \$800.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1.00 | \$2.00 | \$440.00 | \$880.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 711 - BOUND REMOVE AND RESET | 2 | EA | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | \$1.00 | \$2.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.02 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 748 - MOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 751 - LOAM BORROW | 44 | CY | \$65.00 | \$2,860.00 | \$20.00 | \$880.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$40.00 | \$1,760.00 |
| 765 - SEEDING | 400 | SY | \$7.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$1.00 | \$400.00 | \$9.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$1.00 | \$400.00 |
| 852.01 - TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROLS | 1 | LS | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 874.2 - TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVE AND RESET | 10 | EA | \$250.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$450.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 999.01 - MISCELLANEOUS WORK ALLOWANCE | ALLOWANCE | | \$5,500.00 | | \$5,500.00 | | \$5,500.00 | | \$5,500.00 | |
| 999.02 - ALLOWANCE FOR PAYMENT OF POLICE OFFICERS | ALLOWANCE | | \$10,000.00 | | \$10,000.00 | | \$10,000.00 | | \$10,000.00 | |
| TOTAL BID PRICE | | | \$150,002.00 | | \$152,262.63 | | \$216,226.28 | | \$243,247.00 | |

Award Recommended To:

Chief Procurement Officer

Date

Vendor#

Department Head

Date

Mayor or her designee

Date

| |
|--------------------------|
| NOTES REGARDING BID |
| Total corrected by Excel |